January 2022

- 77 Self- Non ; Total % Non %
Health Service \bsence Rate - by Staff Certified | certified | Covid-19  C0Vi%-19 ' apsence || Covid-19 | Covid-19
ategory: Jan absence | absence rate absence | absence

South/South West Hospital Group 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7% 45.2% 54.8%
Medical & Dental 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 1.5% 2.2% 30.4% 69.6%
Nursing & Midwifery 4.5% 0.9% 5.4% 6.9% 12.3% 44.0% 56.0%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.1% 0.4% 3.5% 5.0% 8.5% 40.8% 59.2%
Management & Administrative 3.6% 0.5% 4.1% 4.3% 8.4% 49.2% 50.8%
General Support 4.8% 0.4% 5.2% 5.9% 11.1% 47.2% 52.8%
Patient & Client Care 4.9% 1.1% 6.0% 4.8% 10.8% 55.8% 44.2%

Total % Non %

Self- Non

stz | Gisenee | SR | GRUATE | Givenes | serence | CRUID| Cprin
South/South West Hospital Group 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7% 45.2% 54.8%
Bantry General Hospital 5.5% 0.6% 6.0% 4.2% 10.2% 59.1% 40.9%
Cork University Hospital 3.3% 0.6% 3.9% 6.0% 10.0% 39.5% 60.5%
Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene 4.5% 0.5% 51% 6.5% 11.6% 43.8% 56.2%
Mallow General Hospital 2.9% 0.7% 3.6% 1.3% 4.8% 74.0% 26.0%
Mercy University Hospital 3.6% 1.0% 4.6% 4.3% 8.9% 52.0% 48.0%
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 2.5% 0.4% 2.9% 3.9% 6.8% 42.6% 57.4%
South Tipperary General Hospital 5.3% 0.3% 5.5% 6.4% 12.0% 46.3% 53.7%
UH Kerry 4.3% 0.9% 5.2% 5.6% 10.8% 48.0% 52.0%
UH Waterford 4.3% 0.5% 4.7% 4.5% 9.3% 51.1% 48.9%

Total absence rate
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South/South West Hospital Group 2.2% 12.3% 8.5% 8.4% 11.1% 10.8% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7%

Bantry General Hospital 2.9% 13.1% 1.1% 13.3% 17.7% 8.6% 5.5% 0.6% 6.0% 4.2% 10.2%
Cork University Hospital 1.7% 12.8% 10.0% 7.4% 11.4% 8.0% 3.3% 0.6% 3.9% 6.0% 10.0%
Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene 20.2% 8.3% 7.4% 17.4% 4.5% 0.5% 5.1% 6.5% 11.6%
Mallow General Hospital 1.4% 8.2% 8.3% 4.7% 4.6% 0.2% 2.9% 0.7% 3.6% 1.3% 4.8%
Mercy University Hospital 1.8% 10.8% 2.3% 7.5% 15.5% 18.0% 3.6% 1.0% 4.6% 4.3% 8.9%
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 2.7% 7.5% 3.0% 7.6% 9.2% 7.4% 2.5% 0.4% 2.9% 3.9% 6.8%
South Tipperary General Hospital 2.9% 13.6% 11.4% 9.9% 14.2% 18.2% 5.3% 0.3% 5.5% 6.4% 12.0%
UH Kerry 3.5% 15.8% 11.1% 11.8% 4.9% 4.3% 0.9% 5.2% 5.6% 10.8%
UH Waterford 21% 11.0% 8.9% 9.0% 14.8% 11.2% 4.3% 0.5% 4.7% 4.5% 9.3%
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Mallow General Hospital
Mercy University Hospital
South Tipperary General Hospital

Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital



December 2021

Health & Social

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & Care Management & General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: Dec 2021 Dental Midwifery Professionals | Administrative Support Care absence absence absence rate

South/South West Hospital Group 0.8% 2.3% 2.0% 6.5% 2.8% 2.6% 21% 5.0% 7.0%
Bantry General Hospital 3.6% 2.9% 0.0% 5.8% 2.9% 0.0% 1.7% 7.3% 9.0%
Cork University Hospital 0.9% 2.4% 1.8% 6.1% 3.4% 3.6% 2.3% 4.2% 6.5%
Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene 0.0% 1.3% 1.9% 1.8% 1.4% 9.8% 11.1%
Mallow General Hospital 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 4.9% 5.3%
Mercy University Hospital 0.0% 3.1% 1.8% 41% 0.0% 3.3% 1.9% 4.7% 6.6%
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 0.9% 2.9% 0.9% 5.4% 2.1% 3.9% 2.1% 3.3% 5.4%
South Tipperary General Hospital 0.3% 2.3% 4.2% 7.9% 5.3% 1.8% 2.7% 7.2% 9.9%
UH Kerry 0.6% 0.9% 3.4% 11.7% 1.6% 1.3% 5.8% 7.1%
UH Waterford 1.0% 2.4% 1.9% 7.3% 2.8% 1.8% 2.0% 5.5% 7.5%

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19
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South/South West Hospital Group 2.2% 12.3% 8.5% 8.4% 11.1% 10.8% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7%
Bantry General Hospital 2.9% 13.1% 1.1% 13.3% 17.7% 8.6% 5.5% 0.6% 6.0% 4.2% 10.2%
Cork University Hospital 1.7% 12.8% 10.0% 7.4% 11.4% 8.0% 3.3% 0.6% 3.9% 6.0% 10.0%
Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene 20.2% 8.3% 7.4% 17.4% 4.5% 0.5% 5.1% 6.5% 11.6%
Mallow General Hospital 1.4% 8.2% 8.3% 4.7% 4.6% 0.2% 2.9% 0.7% 3.6% 1.3% 4.8%
Mercy University Hospital 1.8% 10.8% 2.3% 7.5% 15.5% 18.0% 3.6% 1.0% 4.6% 4.3% 8.9%
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 2.7% 7.5% 3.0% 7.6% 9.2% 7.4% 2.5% 0.4% 2.9% 3.9% 6.8%
South Tipperary General Hospital 2.9% 13.6% 11.4% 9.9% 14.2% 18.2% 5.3% 0.3% 5.5% 6.4% 12.0%
UH Kerry 3.5% 15.8% 11.1% 11.8% 4.9% 4.3% 0.9% 5.2% 5.6% 10.8%
UH Waterford 21% 11.0% 8.9% 9.0% 14.8% 11.2% 4.3% 0.5% 4.7% 4.5% 9.3%

Total absence rate
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Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by Medical & Nursing & c ! General Patient & Client Covid-19 Non Covid-19 Total

Staff Category & Hospital: Jan 2022 Dental Midwifery Support Care absence absence absence rate

South/South West Hospital Group 1.5% 6.9% 5.0% 8.4% 5.9% 4.8% 5.3% 4.4% 9.7%
Bantry General Hospital 0.7% 4.5% 1.1% 13.3% 13.9% 3.5% 4.2% 6.0% 10.2%
Cork University Hospital 1.5% 8.0% 6.3% 7.4% 6.4% 3.6% 6.0% 3.9% 10.0%
Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene 0.0% 5.3% 7.4% 10.3% 6.5% 5.1% 11.6%
Mallow General Hospital 1.4% 0.0% 5.4% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.3% 3.6% 4.8%
Mercy University Hospital 0.3% 6.6% 0.9% 7.5% 8.2% 4.8% 4.3% 4.6% 8.9%
South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 2.6% 4.1% 2.0% 7.6% 4.4% 5.8% 3.9% 2.9% 6.8%
South Tipperary General Hospital 1.6% 6.5% 5.8% 9.9% 8.2% 12.3% 6.4% 5.5% 12.0%
UH Kerry 2.5% 8.3% 6.5% 11.8% 2.0% 5.6% 5.2% 10.8%
UH Waterford 1.5% 5.2% 4.6% 9.0% 7.0% 5.5% 4.5% 4.7% 9.3%

Covid-19 absence rate

8%

Bantry General Hospital

Cork University Hospital

Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene
Mallow General Hospital

Mercy University Hospital

South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital
South Tipperary General Hospital

UH Kerry

UH Waterford



January 2022

Health Service Absence Rate - by Admin &

Hospital: Jan 2022

South/South West Hospital Group
Health Service Executive

Bantry General Hospital
Cork University Hospital
Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene
Mallow General Hospital
South Tipperary General Hospital
UH Kerry
UH Waterford
Section 38 Hospitals
Mercy University Hospital

South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

General Patient & Client
Support Care

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &
Midwifery

Management &
Administrative

Certified
absence

3.8%
3.9%

5.5%
3.3%
4.5%
2.9%
5.3%
4.3%
4.3%

3.2%
3.6%
2.5%

Self- Non

e : Covid-19

el | cprens | e
0.6% 4.4% 5.3%
0.6% 4.5% 5.6%
0.6% 6.0% 4.2%
0.6% 3.9% 6.0%
0.5% 5.1% 6.5%
0.7% 3.6% 1.3%
0.3% 5.5% 6.4%
0.9% 5.2% 5.6%
0.5% 4.7% 4.5%
0.7% 3.9% 4.1%
1.0% 4.6% 4.3%
0.4% 2.9% 3.9%

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Total absence rate
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2.9% 13.1% 1.1% 13.3% 17.7% 8.6%
1.7% 12.8% 10.0% 7.4% 11.4% 8.0%
20.2% 8.3% 7.4% 17.4%
1.4% 8.2% 8.3% 4.7% 4.6% 0.2%
2.9% 13.6% 11.4% 9.9% 14.2% 18.2%
3.5% 15.8% 11.1% 11.8% 4.9%
2.1% 11.0% 8.9% 9.0% 14.8% 11.2%
21% 9.4% 2.6% 7.5% 11.5% 16.0%
1.8% 10.8% 2.3% 7.5% 15.5% 18.0%
2.7% 7.5% 3.0% 7.6% 9.2% 7.4%
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. - Self- Non : Total
gaPtry General Hospital absence by Staff gg;tégzcel certified | Covid-19 gz:g;gg absence
ategory absence | absence rate

Bantry General Hospital 5.5% 0.6% 6.0% 4.2% 10.2%
Medical & Dental 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 0.7% 2.9%
Nursing & Midwifery 7.6% 1.0% 8.6% 4.5% 13.1%
Health & Social Care Professionals 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.1% 1.1%
Management & Administrative 9.4% 0.0% 9.4% 4.0% 13.3%
General Support 2.6% 1.2% 3.9% 13.9% 17.7%
Patient & Client Care 4.7% 0.3% 5.0% 3.5% 8.6%

January 2022

Category absence | opcence | absence | 2Psence rate

Cork University Hospital 3.3% 0.6% 3.9% 6.0% 10.0%
Medical & Dental 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 1.5% 1.7%
Nursing & Midwifery 3.9% 0.8% 4.8% 8.0% 12.8%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.1% 0.6% 3.6% 6.3% 10.0%
Management & Administrative 2.9% 0.6% 3.4% 3.9% 7.4%
General Support 4.6% 0.5% 5.0% 6.4% 11.4%
Patient & Client Care 3.8% 0.6% 4.5% 3.6% 8.0%

January 2022

Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene Certified Self- Non Covid-19 Total

Lourdes Orthopaedic Hospital Kilcreene 4.5% 0.5% 5.1% 6.5% 11.6%
Medical & Dental 20.2% 0.0% 20.2% 0.0% 20.2%
Nursing & Midwifery 2.5% 0.5% 3.0% 5.3% 8.3%
Health & Social Care Professionals
Management & Administrative 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4% 7.4%
General Support 6.3% 0.9% 7.2% 10.3% 17.4%

Patient & Client Care

January 2022
- o Self- Non . Total
Mallow General Hospital 2.9% 0.7% 3.6% 1.3% 4.8%
Medical & Dental 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.4% 1.4%
Nursing & Midwifery 7.0% 1.3% 8.2% 0.0% 8.2%
Health & Social Care Professionals 2.0% 0.9% 2.9% 5.4% 8.3%
Management & Administrative 1.2% 0.5% 1.7% 3.0% 4.7%
General Support 3.9% 0.7% 4.6% 0.0% 4.6%

Patient & Client Care 0.1% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

59.1% 40.9%
77.0% 23.0%
65.4% 34.6%

0.0%/ 100.0%
70.3% 29.7%
21.9% 78.1%
58.8% 41.2%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

39.5% 60.5%

9.9% 90.1%
37.3% 62.7%
36.5% 63.5%
46.9% 53.1%
44.2% 55.8%
55.4% 44.6%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

43.8% 56.2%
100.0% 0.0%
36.1% 63.9%

0.0%  100.0%
41.1% 58.9%

% Non %
Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence

74.0% 26.0%
0.0% 100.0%
100.0% 0.0%
35.1% 64.9%
35.7% 64.3%
100.0% 0.0%
100.0% 0.0%
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. . . o Self- Non . Total % Non %
l(\:lletrcy University Hospital absence by Staff gggﬁﬁg certified | Covid-19 gg;g;gg absence [ Covid-19 | Covid-19
ategory absence | absence rate absence | absence

Mercy University Hospital 3.6% 1.0% 4.6% 4.3% 8.9% 52.0% 48.0%
Medical & Dental 1.4% 0.1% 1.4% 0.3% 1.8% 81.7% 18.3%
Nursing & Midwifery 3.4% 0.8% 4.2% 6.6% 10.8% 38.5% 61.5%
Health & Social Care Professionals 1.2% 0.3% 1.5% 0.9% 2.3% 63.5% 36.5%
Management & Administrative 3.0% 1.2% 4.2% 3.3% 7.5% 55.9% 44 1%
General Support 7.2% 0.1% 7.2% 8.2% 15.5% 46.9% 53.1%
Patient & Client Care 9.3% 3.8% 13.2% 4.8% 18.0% 73.3% 26.7%

January 2022

Self- Non Total % Non %

South Infirmary Victoria University Hospital 2.5% 0.4% 2.9% 3.9% 6.8% 42.6% 57.4%
Medical & Dental 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 2.6% 2.7% 2.4% 97.6%
Nursing & Midwifery 2.8% 0.6% 3.4% 4.1% 7.5% 45.3% 54.7%
Health & Social Care Professionals 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0% 32.7% 67.3%
Management & Administrative 2.9% 0.3% 3.2% 4.4% 7.6% 42.0% 58.0%
General Support 4.2% 0.6% 4.8% 4.4% 9.2% 52.3% 47.7%
Patient & Client Care 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 5.8% 7.4% 22.3% 77.7%

January 2022

: - o Self- Non . Total % Non %

South Tipperary General Hospital 5.3% 0.3% 5.5% 6.4% 12.0% 46.3% 53.7%
Medical & Dental 1.1% 0.2% 1.3% 1.6% 2.9% 45.0% 55.0%
Nursing & Midwifery 6.8% 0.4% 7.1% 6.5% 13.6% 52.5% 47.5%
Health & Social Care Professionals 5.5% 0.1% 5.6% 5.8% 11.4% 49.2% 50.8%
Management & Administrative 3.6% 0.1% 3.7% 6.2% 9.9% 37.1% 62.9%
General Support 5.6% 0.5% 6.0% 8.2% 14.2% 42.3% 57.7%
Patient & Client Care 5.7% 0.2% 5.9% 12.3% 18.2% 32.3% 67.7%

January 2022

o Self- Non . Total % Non %

UH Kerry 4.3% 0.9% 5.2% 5.6% 10.8% 48.0% 52.0%
Medical & Dental 0.5% 0.5% 1.0% 2.5% 3.5% 27.7% 72.3%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.7% 1.8% 7.4% 8.3% 15.8% 47.2% 52.8%
Health & Social Care Professionals 4.5% 0.1% 4.7% 6.5% 11.1% 41.9% 58.1%
Management & Administrative 6.3% 0.3% 6.6% 5.2% 11.8% 55.8% 44.2%
General Support 2.8% 0.0% 2.9% 2.0% 4.9% 58.5% 41.5%

Patient & Client Care
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- Self- Non , Total % Non %
UH Waterford absence by Staff Category ggggﬁg certified | Covid-19 gg;g;gg absence [ Covid-19 | Covid-19
absence | absence rate absence | absence

UH Waterford 4.3% 0.5% 4.7% 4.5% 9.3% 51.1% 48.9%
Medical & Dental 0.6% 0.1% 0.7% 1.5% 2.1% 31.1% 68.9%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.1% 0.7% 5.8% 5.2% 11.0% 52.6% 47 4%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 4.6% 8.9% 48.0% 52.0%
Management & Administrative 4.5% 0.2% 4.7% 4.3% 9.0% 52.3% 47.7%
General Support 7.4% 0.4% 7.8% 7.0% 14.8% 52.7% 47.3%

Patient & Client Care 4.6% 1.1% 5.7% 5.5% 11.2% 51.2% 48.8%



South/South West Hospital

Group
: . Health & Social . -
2022 2.2% 12.3% 8.5% 8.4% 11.1% 10.8%
Jan 2022 2.2% 12.3% 8.5% 8.4% 11.1% 10.8%
2021 1.7% 6.8% 5.0% 5.5% 6.3% 7.9%
Dec 2021 1.7% 8.3% 7.1% 6.5% 8.4% 8.5%
Nov 2021 1.9% 7.7% 6.6% 6.9% 7.9% 8.0%
Oct 2021 1.7% 6.9% 5.7% 5.9% 6.9% 8.6%
Sep 2021 1.6% 6.5% 4.8% 5.7% 5.9% 8.2%
Aug 2021 1.3% 5.8% 4.7% 6.2% 5.6% 8.1%
Jul 2021 1.1% 5.5% 4.9% 5.2% 5.4% 6.1%
Jun 2021 1.0% 5.1% 3.6% 3.5% 4.9% 7.5%
May 2021 0.8% 5.0% 2.8% 4.4% 4.9% 6.6%
Apr 2021 0.9% 5.1% 3.8% 4.0% 5.0% 7.3%
Mar 2021 1.0% 6.1% 4.0% 4.1% 4.7% 8.1%
Feb 2021 1.4% 7.2% 4.1% 5.6% 5.9% 8.5%
Jan 2021 5.8% 11.7% 7.2% 8.1% 9.9% 9.7%
2020 1.8% 6.5% 4.3% 5.2% 6.0% 8.3%
Dec 2020 3.2% 6.6% 3.8% 4.4% 5.4% 7.7%
Nov 2020 1.5% 5.9% 3.3% 4.7% 5.9% 7.9%
Oct 2020 2.4% 7.9% 4.8% 5.7% 7.3% 8.9%
Sep 2020 1.5% 6.1% 3.9% 4.5% 5.8% 7.5%
Aug 2020 1.1% 5.1% 3.3% 4.4% 5.3% 6.9%
Jul 2020 0.8% 4.6% 4.0% 4.6% 4.8% 6.0%
Jun 2020 0.9% 5.0% 3.9% 4.2% 5.1% 6.4%
May 2020 1.7% 6.2% 4.3% 5.3% 6.5% 9.0%
Apr 2020 3.2% 11.7% 7.7% 7.3% 8.5% 15.0%
Mar 2020 4.5% 8.6% 4.7% 8.3% 6.0% 10.5%
Feb 2020 0.9% 5.0% 3.8% 5.0% 6.3% 6.6%
Jan 2020 0.6% 5.5% 4.3% 5.2% 5.4% 8.0%
2019 1.0% 5.1% 3.9% 4.3% 5.6% 6.3%
Dec 2019 0.8% 5.5% 3.8% 4.9% 5.3% 7.5%
Nov 2019 1.1% 4.9% 4.5% 4.3% 5.6% 6.9%
Oct 2019 1.1% 4.9% 3.8% 4.5% 5.8% 5.9%
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3.8%
3.8%
3.7%
4.3%
4.6%
4.2%
1.1%
3.6%
3.6%
3.3%
3.3%
3.4%
3.4%
3.4%
3.4%
3.8%
3.8%
3.7%
3.8%
3.6%
3.5%
3.3%
3.3%
3.8%
4.6%
4.4%
3.9%
4.0%
3.8%
3.8%
3.7%
3.8%

Self-
certified
absence

0.6%
0.6%
0.7%
0.7%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%
0.9%
0.7%
0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.5%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
0.8%
0.6%
0.9%
0.7%
0.6%

Non
Covid-19
absence

4.4%
4.4%
4.4%
5.0%
5.5%
5.0%
4.9%
4.5%
4.3%
3.9%
3.8%
3.8%
3.9%
4.0%
4.0%
4.4%
4.3%
4.1%
4.5%
4.2%
4.0%
3.7%
3.8%
4.2%
5.2%
5.1%
4.5%
4.8%
4.4%
4.7%
4.5%
4.4%

Covid-19
absence
5.3%
5.3%
1.3%
2.1%
1.2%
1.0%
0.7%
0.7%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.9%
1.7%
5.6%
1.1%
1.1%
0.8%
1.9%
0.8%
0.3%
0.3%
0.5%
1.2%
4.0%
2.2%

Total
absence rate

9.7%
9.7%
5.7%
7.0%
6.7%
6.0%
5.5%
5.2%
4.8%
4.3%
4.2%
4.3%
4.8%
5.7%
9.5%
5.5%
5.4%
5.0%
6.4%
5.0%
4.4%
4.1%
4.3%
5.4%
9.2%
7.4%
4.5%
4.8%
4.4%
4.7%
4.5%
4.4%



Sep 2019
Aug 2019
Jul 2019

Jun 2019
May 2019
Apr 2019
Mar 2019
Feb 2019
Jan 2019

0.9%
1.0%
1.2%
1.1%
1.2%
1.0%
1.0%
0.8%
1.0%

4.9%
4.9%
5.1%
5.4%
5.3%
4.7%
4.8%
4.9%
5.6%

4.8%
4.2%
3.4%
4.2%
4.3%
3.7%
3.4%
3.3%
3.4%

4.0%
3.9%
4.4%
3.7%
3.8%
3.9%
3.6%
5.0%
5.1%
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5.1%
5.0%
5.7%
5.3%
5.5%
5.8%
6.1%
5.3%
6.6%

6.3%
6.6%
5.8%
6.3%
6.9%
6.1%
4.9%
6.7%
6.2%

3.7%
3.7%
3.9%
4.0%
4.0%
3.5%
3.5%
3.7%
4.1%

0.6%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.6%
0.7%

4.3%
4.2%
4.4%
4.5%
4.5%
4.2%
4.1%
4.3%
4.8%

4.3%
4.2%
4.4%
4.5%
4.5%
4.2%
4.1%
4.3%
4.8%



South/South West Hospital

Group
Bantry Cork Lourdes | paiow Merc In%?rlrgr South
Yesriments o |y | SRt el |ty | e, || vt izl | st vare. | absencs coriied | Govigts | 2112 | abeence
ospita ence rate
jozzozz 10.2% 10.0% 11.6% 4.8% 8.9% 6.8% 12.0% 10.8% 9.3% 9.7% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7%
an 0 0,
2001 7 5o su 6w 6% 4 734 54 61%
Dec 2021 9.0%  65% 11.1%  53%  6.6% 5..4% 9..9% 7..1 %j 7 50/: 5724 ‘:.7? 0.7:% 2 LI >.7%
Nov 2021 6.8%  56%  92%  75%  67%  63%  99%  7.6% 7i3°/ | oo .30/0 0'70/0 o 21 0%
Oct 2021 73%  56%  47%  56%  6.0%  4.0% 8.8% 6.6 ou o o > oo L2 o.T1%
Sep 2021 59%  4.9%  55% 7:7% 6.6% 4.0‘72 8.0°/D 6'23 zjf 6.020 o oo o 10% 0.09%
Aug 2021 51%  43%  76%  6.9% 7:6% 3-0% 8.2"/0 5-70/0 5-2; 5.50/) i o o o o-0%%
1l 2021 T T Y ™ 2-9% 6.10/0 5.50/0 5.60/0 5.204, 3.6% 0.9% 4.5% 0.7% 5.22%
Jun 2021 23%  40%  27%  76%  42% 3-9% 4.8°/° 3-90/0 4.90/0 4.80/) o - e 0-0% 4.80%
May 2021 21%  3.9%  24%  64%  6.1% 3.4% 4.3°/D 3-5; 4.50/0 4.304 o o o o 4.26%
Apr 2021 3.0%  43%  35%  56%  57% 3-0% 4.8"/0 3-70/0 4.40/0 4.20/) S > o ok 4.18%
Var 2021 v Y T BT 3-6% 5.60/0 4.30/0 4.70/0 4.304, 3.4% 0.5% 3.8% 0.5% 4.33%
Feb 2021 56%  48%  54%  75%  7.8% 3:3% 7:30/: 5:30/: 6.5"; :j:: ::Z: z'::f iz:f ?-j:f :783
: - : 5% 0% 7% 69
Dec 2020 28%  47%  3.6%  51% é 0°/: 3 3cy: ¢;5°/: Z?j 2880//0 5.5? 3.82/0 oo e L 29%
Nov 2020 52%  47%  17%  55%  58%  3.9% 6:6% 5:50/0 | oo 5.406 3-80/0 o o L o42k
Oct 2020 74%  74%  46%  60%  7.3%  3.8% 71% 6 oo 4.506 oo e oo A.1% 0.8% 4.97%
Sep 2020 P R R 6:1 . 7.20/: 3.70/: 4.60/0 4.3 oj, :.Z OA) 6.4;%; 3.8% 0.7% 4.5% 1.9% 6.42%
Aug 2020 52%  41%  25%  6.2% 5.5% 2'9% 4.9°/° 4-90/0 4.006 5'006 o o e oo >.00%
10l 2026 P IR R R 6.9% 3.7% 4.90/0 4.40/0 3.4 : 4.404, 3.5% 0.5% 4.0% 0.3% 4.35%
Jun 2020 35%  40%  26%  6.7% 5:8% 2'4% 5.6"/0 4'00/0 4.00/0 ) 1f o oo e o &07%
May 2020 37%  51%  3.9% 102%  7.7% 3-2% 6.0°/0 6-40/0 4.60/0 4.30/) o o o ok a.27%
Apr 2020 4.8%  98%  76%  29.7%  12.5% 4'5% 10.6"/0 9'70/0 5.20/0 5.4f o o o L2 o40%
Mar 2020 6.9% 6.5%  6.0%  10.8% 5-3% 6.0°/0 8-80/0 6-00/0 9.206 o o o Lo o22%
Feb 2020 41%  45%  52%  51%  4.8% 3'5% 5.3°/° o L.4% 4.4% 0.7% 5.1% 2.2% 7.35%
Jan 2020 , . . : : 070 4.5% 4.5% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 4.53%
2015 sow 4w sk Son 4t 30% e 4t  4s% i aen osh 4
. . . . : 6% 4% 4% .4% .8% 0.6% 4.4% 4.4%
Oct 2019 3:6% 4'3%‘: 2-90/: 4-10/0 4-2 ;o 2213 OA 5.3 o/o 4.0:A> 4.5% 4.5% 3.7% 0.7% 4.5% 4.46%
Sep 2019 o 4-2% 1-80/ 5-50/0 4.40/0 . OA; 5.00/0 4.4%  4.8% 4.4% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 4.37%
Auq 2019 o 4-2% 1-90/0 5-50/0 4. oo 2.904, 4.70/o 46%  5.0% 4.3% 3.7% 0.6% 4.3% 4.31%
LUl 2019 3-6% 4-1% 1-00/0 5-20/0 4.3 / 2.60A; 5.9 / 4.0%  4.6% 4.2% 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 4.22%
i 2015 5-0% 4-7% 1-90/0 6-70/0 4.6 0/o 33 OA) 5.6 o/0 53%  4.3% 4.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 4.37%
Vay 2019 6-4% 4-7% 6-30/0 4-70/0 4.3 / 2.80A; 4.9 / 3.9%  4.4% 4.5% 4.0% 0.5% 4.5% 4.47%
por 2010 5-2% 4-1% 7-00/0 5-00/0 9 0/o 2.9 OA) 5.3 o/0 45%  4.2% 4.5% 4.0% 0.6% 4.5% 4.55%
Mar 2019 4-3% 4.0% 4-2°/° 4-200 5.00/0 P RO I R 2% 3.5% 0.6% 4.2% 4.18%
: : 2% 2%  4.8%  30%  56%  46%  3.8% 4.1% 3.5% 0.6% 41% 4.149%
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South/South West Hospital

Group

Year/ month

Feb 2019
Jan 2019

10%-
9%
8%
7%
6%
5%
4%
3%
2%
1%

0%

(o)}
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oV}

c

©
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Feb 2019

Mar 2019

Apr 2019

Lourdes
Bantry Cork
General | University 2”&85&?;
Hospital Hospital Kilcreene
6.2% 4.2% 3.6%
5.3% 4.8% 6.7%

Total absence rate

May 2019
Jun 2019
Jul 2019

Aug 2019

Sep 2019

Mallow
General
Hospital

Oct 2019

5.5%
5.6%

Nov 2019

South
Mercy Infirmary
University | Victoria
Hospital | University
Hospital
3.3% 3.6%
5.0% 3.6%

Dec 2019
Jan 2020
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Feb 2020

South

Tipperary
General
Hospital

6.8%
6.9%

4%

Mar 2020

. o Self-
UH Acute Services Certified e
UH Kerry certified
Waterford absence rate absence AT eE
4.3% 4.2% 4.3% 3.7% 0.6% 4.3%
4.1% 4.4% 4.8% 4.1% 0.7% 4.8%
Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
100%
75%-
50%-
25%-
0%

2022 2021 2020

Total absence rate

2%
5%

490

Apr 2020
May 2020
Jun 2020
Jul 2020
Aug 2020
Sep 2020
Oct 2020
Nov 2020
Dec 2020
Jan 2021
Feb 2021
Mar 2021
Apr 2021

Covid-19

absence

May 2021

Jun 2021

Total

absence

rate

Jul 2021

4.33%
4.78%

Aug 2021

Sep 2021

0%

Oct 2021

7%

Nov 2021

0%

Dec 2021

7%

Jan 2022



South/South West Hospital Group

Health : Acute o Self- Non , Total

e S, || ysorices | | Ciccnee | gprited | covidta | (5202 | absence

2022 10.0% 8.0% 9.7% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7%
Jan 2022 10.0%  8.0% 9.7% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 5.3% 9.7%
2021 5.7% 5.7% 5.7% 3.7% 0.7% 4.4% 1.3% 5.7%
Dec 2021 7.3% 6.1% 7.0% 4.3% 0.7% 5.0% 2.1% 7.0%
Nov 2021 6.8% 6.5% 6.7% 4.6% 0.9% 5.5% 1.2% 6.7%
Oct 2021 6.2% 5.2% 6.0% 4.2% 0.8% 5.0% 1.0% 6.0%
Sep 2021 5.5% 5.5% 5.5% 4.1% 0.7% 4.9% 0.7% 5.5%
Aug 2021 5.1% 5.6% 5.2% 3.6% 0.9% 4.5% 0.7% 5.2%
Jul 2021 4.9% 4.3% 4.8% 3.6% 0.7% 4.3% 0.5% 4.8%
Jun 2021 4.3% 4.1% 4.3% 3.3% 0.6% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3%
May 2021 4.0% 4.9% 4.2% 3.3% 0.5% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2%
Apr 2021 4.3% 4.6% 4.3% 3.4% 0.5% 3.8% 0.5% 4.3%
Mar 2021 4.5% 5.8% 4.8% 3.4% 0.5% 3.9% 0.9% 4.8%
Feb 2021 5.6% 6.0% 5.7% 3.4% 0.5% 4.0% 1.7% 5.7%
Jan 2021 9.4%  10.2% 9.5% 3.4% 0.6% 4.0% 5.6% 9.5%
2020 5.4% 5.6% 5.5% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 1.1% 5.5%
Dec 2020 5.6% 4.8% 5.4% 3.8% 0.6% 4.3% 1.1% 5.4%
Nov 2020 5.0% 5.1% 5.0% 3.7% 0.5% 4.1% 0.8% 5.0%
Oct 2020 6.6% 5.8% 6.4% 3.8% 0.7% 4.5% 1.9% 6.4%
Sep 2020 4.8% 5.7% 5.0% 3.6% 0.7% 4.2% 0.8% 5.0%
Aug 2020 4.3% 4.4% 4.4% 3.5% 0.5% 4.0% 0.3% 4.4%
Jul 2020 3.7% 5.5% 4.1% 3.3% 0.5% 3.7% 0.3% 4.1%
Jun 2020 4.2% 4.4% 4.3% 3.3% 0.4% 3.8% 0.5% 4.3%
May 2020 5.4% 5.9% 5.4% 3.8% 0.4% 4.2% 1.2% 5.4%
Apr 2020 9.3% 9.1% 9.2% 4.6% 0.6% 5.2% 4.0% 9.2%
Mar 2020 6.8% 8.4% 7.4% 4.4% 0.7% 5.1% 2.2% 7.4%
Feb 2020 4.6% 4.3% 4.5% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5% 4.5%
Jan 2020 4.9% 4.3% 4.8% 4.0% 0.8% 4.8% 4.8%
2019 4.5% 3.9% 4.4% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 4.4%
Dec 2019 4.8% 4.0% 4.7% 3.8% 0.9% 4.7% 4.7%
Nov 2019 4.6% 4.0% 4.5% 3.7% 0.7% 4.5% 4.5%
Oct 2019 4.4% 4.1% 4.4% 3.8% 0.6% 4.4% 4.4%
Sep 2019 4.4% 3.7% 4.3% 3.7% 0.6% 4.3% 4.3%
Aug 2019 4.4% 3.6% 4.2% 3.7% 0.5% 4.2% 4.2%
Jul 2019 4.5% 4.0% 4.4% 3.9% 0.5% 4.4% 4.4%
Jun 2019 4.6% 3.7% 4.5% 4.0% 0.5% 4.5% 4.5%
May 2019 4.7% 4.0% 4.5% 4.0% 0.6% 4.5% 4.5%
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South/South West Hospital Group

Acute
Services
absence rate

Hea!th
Year/ month Service

- Self- Non . Total
Certified | certified | Covid-19 | S0VI919 | apsence

absence absence rate

Section 38

Executive Hospitals

Apr 2019 4.2% 4.1% 4.2% 3.5% 0.6% 4.2% 4.2%
Mar 2019 4.2% 4.0% 4.1% 3.5% 0.6% 4.1% 4.1%
Feb 2019 4.5% 3.4% 4.3% 3.7% 0.6% 4.3% 4.3%
Jan 2019 4.9% 4.4% 4.8% 4.1% 0.7% 4.8% 4.8%
2018 4.2% 3.6% 4.1% 3.4% 0.6% 4.1% 4.1%
Dec 2018 4.9% 3.3% 4.6% 3.8% 0.8% 4.6% 4.6%
Nov 2018 4.4% 3.6% 4.2% 3.5% 0.7% 4.2% 4.2%
Oct 2018 4.4% 4.2% 4.4% 3.7% 0.7% 4.4% 4.4%
Sep 2018 4.1% 3.5% 4.0% 3.4% 0.6% 4.0% 4.0%
Aug 2018 4.0% 3.2% 3.9% 3.3% 0.5% 3.9% 3.9%
Jul 2018 3.8% 2.9% 3.6% 3.2% 0.5% 3.6% 3.6%
Jun 2018 3.8% 3.2% 3.7% 3.2% 0.5% 3.7% 3.7%
May 2018 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 3.3% 0.5% 3.8% 3.8%
Apr 2018 3.8% 3.2% 3.7% 3.1% 0.5% 3.7% 3.7%
Mar 2018 4.0% 3.1% 3.8% 3.0% 0.8% 3.8% 3.8%
Feb 2018 4.5% 4.1% 4.4% 3.5% 0.9% 4.4% 4.4%
Jan 2018 5.0% 4.9% 5.0% 4.2% 0.9% 5.0% 5.0%

Total absence rate
10%-

9% l\
8% 7

\
7% ¥
6% 7
5% _ - ~ X | o
40/2—“i-i—f’*‘*‘f—i—i-*'*’* -
3%
2%
1%
0% T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

Jan 2019

Feb 2019

Mar 2019

Apr 2019

May 2019

Jun 2019

Jul 2019

Aug 2019

Sep 2019

Oct 2019

Nov 2019

Dec 2019

Jan 2020

Feb 2020

Mar 2020

Apr 2020

May 2020

Jun 2020

Jul 2020

Aug 2020

Sep 2020
Oct 2020
Nov 2020
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Dec 2020

Jan 2021

Feb 2021

Mar 2021

Apr 2021

May 2021

Jun 2021

Jul 2021

Aug 2021

Sep 2021

Oct 2021

Nov 2021

Dec 2021
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